

GAHC010267582024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/71/2025

SRI KUNTI BARUAH SAIKIA AND 240 ORS
W/O NITAI SAIKIA, R/O VILLAGE GHMARUJAN, P.O- BALIJAN, DISTRICT-
BISWANATH, ASSAM, PIN-784172.

2: MOINA BORA
W/O LATE PRADIP BORA
R/O VILLAGE-MAGANI-KOCHARI
P.O.-MAGANI
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784168.

3: SARUMAI BORA
W/O SRI AMAL BORA R/O VILLAGE-JOYPUR
P.O.-GOHPUR
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784168.

4: BIMALA SAIKIA
C/O LATE BALINDRA SAIKIA VILLAGE-SIMALUGURI
P.O.GOHPUR
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784168.

5: KAMALA SABU DHARA
W/O LATE ANANDI SABUKDHARA
R/O VILLAGE-JALUKBARI
P.O.-BRAHMAJAN
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784172.

6: BHIMA CHETRI
W/O RUDRA PRASAD CHETRI R/O VILLAGE-NATUN BUROIGHAT
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784179.

7: RUNU DAS
D/O LATE GOLAP DAS
W/O SULAB DAS R/O VILLAGE-RANGCHALI DOLONI
P.O.-BEHALI DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784166.

8: BIJAYA BARUAH
W/O UMA BARUAH R/O VILLAGE-BARANGABARI
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784172.

9: SARAJU DAS
W/O ANANTA DAS R/O VILLAGE-BISWANATH NATUNGAON
P.O.-BISWANATH
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784177.

10: KHEM KUMARI DEBI
W/O LATE GANESH SARMAH R/O VILLAGE-JAPORIGURI
P.O.-BURIGAONG
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784176.

11: TARANI DAS
C/O SHUBHESWAR DAS R/O NIZ BAGHMARI
P.O.-JAPURIGURI
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784176.

12: PARBATI BISWAKARMA
W/O SRI JOY LAL BISWAKARMA R/O VILLAGE-2 NO. KUMALIA
P.O.-PANIBHORAL
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784176.

13: PADMABATI BHUYAN

W/O KAMAL BHUYAN R/O DHENUDARA PATHAR DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784168.

14: .MUKESWARI BASUMATARY
C/O TANNI BASUMATARY R/O NO. 2 KOKONGURI
P.O.-ALI PARA
DISTRICT-BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN-784178.

15: PARBOTI BOSUMOTARY
W/O GANESH BOSUMOTARY R/O VILLAGE-BHOGPUR KACHARI
P.O.- GOHPUR DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784168.

16: PUNESWARI BASUMATARY
W/O ABET BASUMATARY R/O VILLAGE-BALIJAN
P.O.-GOHPUR
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784168.

17: SANDHYA KATAKI
W/O PREMESWARI KATAKI
R/O VILLAGE-TETONPUKHURI
P.O.-TETENBARI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784171.

18: RENU BARUAH GOGOI
W/O PUTUL GOGOI
R/O VILLAGE-ITAPARA
P.O.-BRAHMAJAN
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784171.

19: REBATI DAS GONJU
W/O GOBINDA GONJU R/O VILLAGE-KARIBIL BONGALI
P.O.-KAURIPATHAR DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784179.

20: CHANDRA DEVI
W/O MANTU SINGHA R/O VILLAGE-MISSAMARI

P.O.-HALEM
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784170.

21: RANGILI KARDONG
W/O LATE BHIM KARDONG R/O VILLAGE-LEPETAPARA
P.O.-HALEM
GOHPUR
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784170

22: BINA SWARGIARY
W/O SHRI GANESH SWARGIARY R/O JORABARI
P.O.-BRAHMAJAN
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784172.

23: BINA SAIKIA
W/O SRI PRAFULLA SAIKIA R/O VILLAGE-SADHERUPAR
P.O.-GEROABARI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784176.

24: RUPALI BORA
D/O MATI RAM BORA R/O VILLAGE-NAPAMUAGAON
P.O.-SOOTEA
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784175.

25: PUNYESWARI KURMI
C/O BIDURAM KURMI R/O VILLAGE-2 NO. DIRING PATHAR P.O.-PAVOI
PANCHALI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784174.

26: SOMESWARI DAS
W/O LATE POWAL DAS R/O VILLAGE-DAKHINBHIR
P.O.-PANI BHARAL
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784177.

27: JOYANTI BORAH
D/O MOHIDHAR BORA R/O VILLAGE-DAGAON CHAPARI P.O.-
BISWANATHGHAT
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784174.

28: NEM TERANGPI
W/O SRI PANI RAM TERON R/O VILLAGE-KARBI BLOCK
P.O.-PABHOI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784174.

29: BINAMAI TERONPI
W/O SRI BINIRAM TERONPI R/O VILLAGE-SELAIKHATI
P.O.-BALICHANG
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-782461.

30: SARUMAI BORA
C/O TULASI BORA
VTC DIPIONGA
P.O.-SOOTEA
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784175.

31: KANCHAN HAZARIKA
W/O SRI KIRON HAZARIKA R/O VILLAGE-PURANIGAON
P.O.-SOOTEA
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784175.

32: JAMUNA DEBI
C/O KAMAL UPADHYAYA R/O VILLAGE-NIZ GARPAL
P.O.-SOOTEA DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784175.

33: KALYANI DAS
C/O SUKASH DAS VILLAGE-PALASH BASTI PATHAR
P.O.-ALISINGA
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784112.

34: MANJU NEOG
W/O ARUN NEOG R/O VILLAGE-KARCHAN TOLA DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784189.

35: DEBALA BHORALI
W/O SRI JATIN BHORALI R/O VILLAGE-GHILADHARIMUKH
P.O.-KARAIONI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784175.

36: BILASHI BASUMATARY
W/O SRI DHURBA KR. BASUMATARY R/O VILLAGE-LAODOLONI
P.O.-MIJIKAJAN
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784176.

37: BHARATI DAIMARI
W/O KALIMOHAN BASUMATARI R/O VILLAGE-KUWARI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784176.

38: GITA CHAUDHURY
W/O SRI SUDHIR CHAUDHURY R/O VILLAGE-KHELMATI
P.O.-BHIMGONGA
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784167.

39: SUBHADRA BHUYAN
W/O ABHIRAM BHUYAN R/O VILLAGE-KETLA PATHAR
P.O.-BHIMDONGA
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784167.

40: LUBANYA DEVI
W/O SIDDHINATH NEPAL VILLAGE-BATIAMARI
BEDETI GURI DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784179.

41: DAMAYANTI DEVI
W/O LATE BHUBAN NATH R/O VILLAGE-SARAKA BANDAMARI GAON

DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784153.

42: MONOMAYA RABHA
R/O VILLAGE-NIRAIATI
NIZ-BIHAGURI GAON
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784153.

43: SONALI MILI
D/O MALARAN MILI R/O VILLAGE-MALIPURI
P.O.-LUHITMUKH
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784169.

44: NAYAN MONI BORAH
W/O SRI MITHARAM BORAH R/O VILLAGE-DALAWGURI KHATOR GAON
P.O.-KHATORGAON
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784169.

45: LILIMAI BORA
C/O LATE SUBHESWAR BORA R/O VILLAGE-BORA CHUK KHATAR GAON
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784169.

46: PHULESWARI BORA
W/O SRI SONESWAR BORAH R/O VILLAGE-KEKORABARI
P.O.-KALABARI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784178.

47: LABANYA BHUYAN
W/O SRI GHANA KANTA BHUYAN R/O VILLAGE-LAHKARGAON
P.O.-KAMDEWAL
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784169.

48: NIRU MILI
W/O PARASURAM MILI R/O VILLAGE-NO. 1 UPPER TINSUKIA
LOHITMUKH

GOHPUR
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784169.

49: CHAMPABATI DOLEY
C/O RAMLAL DOLEY R/O VILLAGE-RAJABARI PATHAR
P.O.-GOHPUR
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784168.

50: PUSHPA KUTUM
C/O SUBA KUTUM R/O VILLAGE-DHANDI PATHAR
P.O.-RAJABARI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784168.

51: SONADOI KHOUND
W/O DEHESWAR KHOUND R/O VILLAGE-AUNI BORI
P.O.-KALABARI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784178.

52: BULUMAI GOGOI
W/O DANDI GOGOI R/O VILLAGE-DUBIA DA-GAON
P.O.-DUBIA
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784178.

53: PABITRA DEVI
C/O KRISHNA PRASAD BORAL R/O VTC KATHANI BARI
P.O.-CHARIALI
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784176.

54: LILI MUDOI
C/O JAYA MUDOI R/O VILLAGE-BORBHETI
P.O.-KALABARI
P.S.-GOHPUR
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784178.

55: KHELMAYA DEBI
C/O GUNARAM SARMAH R/O GHILADHARI MUKH
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-782123.

56: GOLAPI MUNDRI
C/O EANTHANI MUNDRI
R/O KEKURI GAON
KEKURIJAN
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784171.

57: LAKHESWARI BASUMATARY
C/O ETARAM BASUMATARY R/O KEKURI GAON
KEKURIJAN
DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784171.

58: SUBHADRA DEKA BORUAH
D/O NORMAL DEKA BORUAH R/O VILLAGE-GOHAIN PUKHURI
P.O.-PARULIGURI DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785671.

59: KUSUM BORGOHAIN
C/O BHADRAWAR BORAH
VILLAGE-CHANEKAPAR
KHOLUAGAON
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785640.

60: BINA PANI GOGOI
C/O SONESHWAR HAZARIKA R/O JAMIRAGAON
P.O.-NITAIPUKHURI
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785671.

61: PUNYA KONWAR
W/O SRI HIRANYA KONWAR R/O VILLAGE-LANGKAK LATUM GAON
P.O.-NAGAGAON
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785701.

62: SWARNA GOGOI
C/O THULUK GOGOI R/O HUDUPARA KHMIN
P.O.-CHETIA GAON
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785684.

63: MAFUL BEGUM
C/O MANIK ALI
R/O 2 NO. MATHADANG GAON
P.O.-DEMOWMUKH
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785663.

64: LABANYA RAJ KONWAR
C/O HONU GOGOI
R/O BORSAYAK DIBRUAL
P.O.-CHATAISIGA
AMGURI
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785680.

65: AISA BEGUM
C/O SOMSUDDIN HAZARIKA R/O PACHIPATHAR
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785640.

66: ASIA @ ASIA BEGUM
C/O ABDUL RAHMAN
R/O KONWERPUR SENSUWA GAON
P.O.-CHAUL KORA
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785667.

67: HEMALATA GOGOI
C/O DEBEN GOGOI
R/O TIPOMIA
P.O.-SILASAKU
DISTRICT-SIBSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785686.

68: NIZARA GOGOI

C/O LAKHI PHUKON
VILLAGE-JAJALI GARKUSH GGAON
P.O.- BANAMALI
P.S.-KAKAHBARI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785689.

69: JILMIL BORGOHAIN
C/O HIREN BORUAH
VILLAGE-PAHUKHOWA
P.O.-PARALIGURI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785671.

70: JAKHUDA CHUTIA
C/O JIBAL CHUTIA
VILLAGE-NALANIBAM
P.O.-BORPATHER
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785670

71: AROTI HAZARIKA
C/O SATYA HAZARIKA
VTC LAKHIMI ALI
P.O.- NAZIRA
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785685.

72: KAUSHALYA GOGOI
C/O KANAK GOGOI
VILLAGE-BORUAH CHANGMAI
VTC-DIMOW
P.O.-DIMOW
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785662.

73: SIDDHESWARI BORAH
C/O THOLUK BORAH
VILLAGE-ROGHUBARI GAON
VTC-BHARALURA
P.O.-BHARALUA TINIALI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM

PIN-785664.

74: KIRON BORAH
C/O BOGAI BORAH
VILLAGE-DULIA GAON
P.O-KHANA KHUKURA
P.S.-GAURISAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785664.

75: JYOTI HANDIQUE
C/O TOLAN HANDIQUE
VILLAGE-MOTHIASIGA ACHALAPATHAR GAON
P.O.-RAJMOW
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785685.

76: TILU GOGOI
C/O HARIKANTA GOGOI
VILLAGE-MOTHURAPUR BHAKAT VILLAGE
P.O.-MOTHURAPUR
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785689.

77: RENU RAJ KUMARI SONOWAL
C/O PRAHLAD SONOWAL
VILLAGE-SUNAPUR
HATI BARUA
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785673.

78: DIBYA KATAKY
C/O DANDESHWAR KATAKI
VILLAGE-CHIRING GAON
P.O.- DHITALPUKHURO
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785698.

79: PREMALATA CHETIA
VILLAGE-BETBARI BORKURI CHETIA VILLAGE
P.O.-MITHAPUKHURI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM

PIN-785640.

80: RUPADA CHANGMAI
C/O RUDRA CHANGMAI
R/O VILLAGE-ARALTOLI GAON
P.O.-PALENGI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785672.

81: SIMI BURAGOHAIN
C/O PINTU GOGOI
R/O LONGKOK GOHAI GAON
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785685.

82: ANJONA PANDOV
C/O GOJEN PANDOV
R/O BORDEROI GRANT
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785662.

83: HOONMAI GOGOI
C/O BAGADHAR GOGOI
R/O THOWRA JAPIHAJIA GAON
P.O.-RAJMAI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785672.

84: BIMOLA KONWAR
C/O HORU KONWAR
R/O ATHABARI HILOIDHARI GAON
P.O.-KHARAHAT
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785662.

85: MENU GOGOI
C/O MINARAM GOGOI
R/O DIMORUGURI GAON
P.O.-NA-PAM
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785682.

86: FULMAI GOHAIN
C/O GOPIRAM GOHAIN
R/O CHARINGIA GAON
P.O.-TAMULI CHIGGIA
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785682.

87: JINU BORAH
C/O INDRA BORAH
R/O BHITORUAL GAON
P.O.-BHITORUAL
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785682.

88: DIPTI BORUAH
C/O LAKHESWAR BORUAH
R/O GOROIMARI
P.O.-NAHAT
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785662.

89: NUMALI GOGOI
C/O PREMADHAR GOGOI
R/O GODHABIL GAON
P.O.-KONWAR DAHINGIA
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785662.

90: KALPANA DEORI
C/O MADHAB DEORI
R/O BORPATHER
P.O.-TENGAPANI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785671.

91: BOGITI DUTTA
C/O LATE JOGEN DUTTA
R/O VILLAGE-SUNDAR PUKHURI KUNCH GAON
P.O.-BAULI MAIDAM
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785685.

92: MINU HANDIQUE
C/O PURNA KANTA HANDIQUE
R/O NETAINOWJAN GAON
P.O.- NITAIPUKHURI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785671.

93: BULU KONWAR
C/O SRI HARI KANTA KONWAR
R/O HENORALI GAON
P.O.-BAULIMADAM
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785685.

94: RANJU GOGOI
C/O BOLARAM GOGOI
R/O KHAMUN GAON
P.O.-CHETIA GAON
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785684.

95: KUSUM DUTTA
R/O BAPUTI GARH NETAIPUKHURI GAON
P.O.-NETAI-PUKHURI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785671.

96: NIVA HANDIQUE
C/O PREM HANDIQUE
C/O RAJAPOL GOHAIN HANDIQUE GAON
P.O.-RAJAPOL
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785685.

97: DIPALI PHUKON
C/O SRI DINARANJAN PHUKON
R/O VILLAGE AND P.O.-CHALAPATHER
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785689.

98: ANIYAM KONYAK
C/O UNSUNG KONYAK

R/O MONAITING NAGA GAON
P.O.-MEKIPUR
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785685.

99: SRIMATI SUMALI CHETIA
C/O ROTNESWAR GOGOI
R/O GELEKY NO. 1 LAHON GAON
P.O.-HINGRIBIL
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785696.

100: GAURI GOGOI
C/O PABAN GOGOI
R/O NAMTIMUKH NAMTIAL GAON
P.O.-NAMTIAL
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785666.

101: ANIMAI BORAH
C/O LOKHESWAR BORAH
R/O GOPALPUR GAON
P.O.-SANTIPUR
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785667.

102: MARINA BEGUM
C/O AMANUDDIN AHMED
R/O LIGIRI PUKHURI NAZIRA
P.O.-LIGIRI PUKHURI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785685.

103: PUTU DUTTA
C/O LAKHESWAR DUTTA
R/O BARAHI BARI GAYAN GAON
P.O.-BARAHIBARI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785680.

104: DIPIKA DUTTA
C/O TRITHANATH DUTTA

R/O GADADHAR NAGAR
P.O.-JOYSAGAR
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 785665.

105: RITA MONI KAKOTY
C/O PABITRA KAKOTY
R/O VILLAGE-DIKSHOW KAKOTY GAON
P.O.-DIKSHOW
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785684.

106: ANJU BORAH
C/O GULESH BORAH
R/O VILLAGE-KALIORI
P.O.-KALIORI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785664.

107: DIPALI BORAH
C/O PULIN BORAH
R/O VILLAGE-SANTIPUR BOKABIL GAON
P.O.-SANTIPUR
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785667.

108: RANU DAS
C/O SONESWAR DAS
R/O NAPAM SAMAGURI GAON
P.O.-SAMAGURI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785680.

109: AMIYA BORAH
C/O MAHENDRA BORAH
R/O VILLAGE-KUKURACHOW
P.O.-NAMTIDOL
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785384.

110: PADMESWARI LAHA
C/O DEBESHWAR GOGOI

R/O VILLAGE CHOULKARA GAON
P.O.-DOYACHARIALI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785701.

111: POPI BORGOHAIN
C/O HOMESWAR BORGOHAIN.
R/O BORKULA GARGAON
P.O.-BORKOLA GAON DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785686.

112: BINU SAIKIA
C/O RADHA NATH SAIKIA
R/O BANMUKH CHUTIA GAON
P.O.-JOYRAPAR
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785640.

113: ALESHWARI MOHAN
C/O NITYA MOHAN
R/O 2 NO. BARBILL VILLAGE
P.O.-BANAMALI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785640.

114: PURNIMA LACHIT
C/O RUPESWAR LACHIT
R/O BOKOTA KALITHAN GAON
P.O.-NEMUGURI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785674.

115: JUGADA BARUAH
C/O GHANAKANTA BARUAH
R/O 1 NO. LAHON GAON
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785696.

116: SADARI KALITA
C/O KHOGEN KALITA
R/O SUMDER GAON
DIST. SIVSAGAR

ASSAM
PIN.785684.

117: ANU KONWAR
C/O RUHIT GOGOI
R/O 1 NO. LAHAN GAON
P.O.-SINGIBILL
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785696.

118: ANJANA GOGOI
C/O HEMA GOGOI
R/O GARIAPATHER GAON
P.O.-SILAKUTI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785698.

119: JINTU MONI KONWAR BURAGOHAIN
C/O JUGENDRA BORAGOHAIN
R/O DHULIA HABI GAON
P.O.-BARHOITING
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785697.

120: PROTIMA SHARMA
W/O SANKAR BAHADUR
R/O OLD CIVIL HOSPITAL CAMPUS WARD NO. 6 DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785640.

121: MINATI CHUTIA
C/O ROMA KANTA CHUTIA
R/O PARACHONI HABI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785673.

122: MINUMAI TAMULI
C/O JATIN TAMULI
R/O BORPATHER
P.O.-BORPATHER
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-786613.

123: HEMA KANTI LACHAN
C/O CHANDRA KANTA TAID
R/O DALAPARA
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785671.

124: RINA PANGING
C/O JATIN MILI
R/O MAJORBARI
P.O.-DESANGMUKH
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785663.

125: NAYANI GOGOI
R/O NAPAM BALIATHAR GAON
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785680.

126: JINTUMONI BORGOHAIN GOGOI
C/O JUGEN GOGOI
VTC
PACHIM NALBARI
P.O.-BORHAT
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785693.

127: DIBYOJYOTI SENSUA GOGOI
C/O BIREN SENSUA
R/O HOLOGURI
P.O.-CHARAGUWA
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785672.

128: RUMI BEGUM
C/O TOMIJODDIN ALI R/O LALIMCHAPORI
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785680.

129: JINU SAIKIA
C/O BAKUL GOHAIN R/O DOPDAR KUKURACHOWA
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM

PIN-785681.

130: SWARNA CHUTIA
C/O YOGESHWAR CHUTIA
R/O UKHAPUR BHAGYAPUR
UDAIPUR NO. 1
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785662.

131: NIRU SAIKIA BARUAH
C/O RAMA BARUAH VTC HUDUPARA
DISTRICT-SIVSAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785685.

132: BIMALA MAJUMDAR
W/O ANIL MAJUMDAR R/O VILLAGE-RADHANAGAR NO. 1
JOGIJAN BAZAR
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782429.

133: MONIKA SAIKIA
W/O SHASHIKANTA SAIKIA R/O VILLAGE-JAMUNA MOUDANGA
KRISHIPAM NIGOM
P.O.-AMBARI
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782445.

134: PUSPA DEVI
C/O KUL BIDHU SINGHA R/O 44 DAKHIN JAMUHANDAL
HOJAI
PADUM PUKHURI
ASSAM
PIN-782435.

135: NURUN NEHAR
W/O ANIL HOQUE R/O VILLAGE-NAHAR GAON
P.O.-DABOKA
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782440.

136: JAMITA DAULAGOPHU
W/O SABAK HASAMFURA R/O VILLAGE-RAIKATA CHANDANPUR P.O.-
KOMORAKATA

DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782435.

137: FAIMA BEGUM KUHINUR
W/O AMAD UDDIN R/O VILLAGE-KACHARI PARA
P.O. AND P.S.- DOBOKA
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782440.

138: GAYANA DATTA
W/O MANIK PAUL R/O SHIV BARI ROAD
WARD NO. 4
P.O.-HOJAI
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782435.

139: PARBATI BORA
W/O DHARMA BORA R/O JUGIJAN PUB-KANDULIMARI
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782429.

140: PADMA RANI MALLIK
W/O BIJOI MALLIK R/O PUB-KANDULIMARI
P.O.-JOGIJAN BAZAR
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782429.

141: MANU RANI MITRA
W/O LATE NIRMAL MITRA R/O ITAKHOLA
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782435.

142: REKHA MALAKAR
W/O ANIL MALAKAR R/O WARD NO. 6
LANKA DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782446.

143: MAYARUN NESSA
C/O RYWAB MIYAN
R/O VILLAGE-FAKIRA BASTI
P.O.-TELIBASTI

DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782435.

144: MUSLIMA
C/O ABDUL JABBAR
R/O VILLAGE-RRUHINI PATHAR
MURAZAR BAZAR DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782439.

145: NIVA BANIK
C/O SURJYA BANIK
R/O 3 NO. DERA PATHAR
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782446.

146: SHYAMOLI DAS
W/O SANTOSH DAS
R/O JORAPUKHURI BURA GAON
SANKARDEV NAGAR
LANKA
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782442.

147: BENU SARKAR
C/O LATE JOGESH SARKAR VTC-PUB SOLMARIJAN
P.O.-HINDU BLOCK
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782440.

148: HUSNARA BEGUM
C/O ABDUL NUR TALUKDAR VTC-PUB BAGARI
P.O.-JUNGLE BLOCK
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782428.

149: MILAN DEB NATH
C/O GABINDA DEB NATH R/O VILLAGE NO. 1 SHAMBARI
P.O.-SAMBARI
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782446.

150: JAHANARA BEGUM
C/O ALAL UDDIN
R/O VILLAGE NO. 2 KHAJARIJAN
P.O.-NA KHATI
DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782446.

151: KAMALA RANI DAS
C/O NARAYAN DAS VILLAGE- PASCHIM BHALUK MARI P.O.-BHALUK
MARI DISTRICT-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782442.

152: KANCHAN SORRONG
W/O BIJOY SORRONG R/O VILLAGE-NABANGA
P.O.-JUGIJAN BAZAR
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782429.

153: HAZERA KHATUN
W/O ABDUL SAMAD R/O VILLAGE-UDMARI
DIGHALIATI GAON
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782124.

154: JYOSHNARA BEGUM
C/O ABDUL SAMAD R/O VILLAGE-UDMARI
DIGHALIATI GAON
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782124.

155: SAKHINA KHATUN
C/O MAJAHRUL ISLAM
R/O KANDHULI MARI NO. 1
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782123.

156: HALIMA KHATUN
W/O SAMSUDDIN R/O VILLAGE-LATHIAMARI
P.O.-KANDHULIMARI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782123.

157: AYCHA BEGUM
W/O ABDUL MUKSED
R/O 145 DHING ROAD
NEAR HABIJI MADRASA 1 NO. MULLAPATTY RANGA GARA
HUZZ HAIBORGAON
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782002.

158: PRAMILA BORA
D/O DEBEN BORA
R/O CHANJUGAI KAHAR GAON ROAD NEAR NAMGHAR
JAMUNAMUKH
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782428.

159: RANGILI LASKAR
C/O TIKHAR LASKAR
VTC GERJAI PAM
P.O.-GERJAIPAM
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782426.

160: BINA DAS
W/O BHABEN DAS
VTC BARPANI BAGAN
P.O.-BAITHALANGSHO
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782450.

161: HANUFA KHATUN
W/O ABDUL AWAL
R/O URIAGRANT RANGALOO
JOMARMUR
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782427.

162: BASIRAN NESSA
W/O LATE KUTUB UDDIN
R/O 36 NO. NATIONAL HIGHWAY
CHANGMORA L.P. SCHOOL
RANGALOO SUTAR GAON
JOMARMUR

DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782427.

163: GUNA MAI SAIKIA
C/O TILOCK SAIKIA
VTC GARUMARA NO. 2
P.O.-SIBASTHAN
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782140.

164: RUPJYOTI RAJKHOWA
C/O LATE SARUMAL RAJKHOWA
CHAKARIGAON
MIKIR PAR URIA
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782101.

165: SUBHASHINI DAS
W/O NANIGOPAL DAS
R/O SORUPATHAR ROAD NEAR PHE JAMUNAMUKH BARJARI MAJGAON
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782428.

166: ANIMAI BORDOLOI
W/O MANIK BORDOLOI
R/O 1 NO. FAKALI GERJAI PAM
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782426.

167: ANUWARA KHATUN
W/O CHIRAFAT MIRDDHA
C/O RAJA ALI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782426.

168: BANTI SAIKIA
W/O BHADRA SAIKIA
R/O CHAKARI GAON NEAR L.P. SCHOOL
VTC TULASHI MUKH
P.O.-TULASHIMUKH
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM

PIN-782101.

169: NAYANTI DEWRI
C/O TIKAM DEWRI
R/O THENGGUCHI
VTC SOLMARI
P.O.-NONOI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782101.

170: RINA DEKA
C/O MANINDRA DEKA
R/O VILLAGE-MAKHAN GAON
BARPANI BAGAN
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782450.

171: ROHINI DEWRI
W/O ATUL DEWRI
R/O LUTUMARI TUPAKUCHI
DAPARA
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782428.

172: FATEMA KHATUN
W/O HABIBUR RAHMAN
VTC-JURIPAR
P.O.-JURIPAR
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782426.

173: MAMONI DAS
W/O PRABHAT DAS
R/O VILLAGE-KOWAIMARI
P.O.-HAIBORGAON
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782002.

174: DAMAYANTI SAIKIA
W/O DINA SAIKIA
R/O DHING NIZ DHING
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM

PIN-782123.

175: SAYERA BEGUM
C/O ABDUL MANNAN
VTC SIBPUR NO. 1
P.O.-MURAZAR BAZAR
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782439.

176: RASNU BEGUM
W/O BAHAR UDDIN
R/O DEBSTHAN ROAD NEAR NILBAGAN MODEL HOSPITAL
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782445.

177: FARIDA BEGUM
C/O ABDUL HANNAN
VILLAGE-NO. 1 SARKEY BOSTI
NAKHUTI P.R.F. NAKHUTI BAZAR
LANKA
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782448.

178: FIRUJA KHATUN
C/O LATE ABDUL MALEK
R/O CHAMAKA GAON
TUKTUKI
DHING
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782123.

179: KHATIJA KHATUN
C/O FAJAR ALI
R/O AMLAKHI GAON
DHING
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782122.

180: SAHERA KHATUN
C/O NAJIM UDDIN
VTC- TUK-TUKI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM

PIN-782123.

181: BIDYA RANI SARKAR
C/O MUNINDRA SARKAR
VTC HARIBHANGA
P.O.-AMBAGAN
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782120.

182: KACHE INGTIPI
C/O KHELAN BEY
R/O BIHMARI JARANI
P.O.-BEDETI DISTRICT-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784179.

183: ISMUTARA BEGUM
W/O IDRISH ALI
VTC-TELIA CHAPORI TOOP
P.O.-SAIDORIA
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782125.

184: MUSSTT. JAMENA KHATUN
C/O GIAS UDDIN
VTC BOGAMUKH NO. 4
P.O.-AMBAGAN
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782120.

185: FATEMA BEGUM
C/O ABDUL MALEK
R/O HATHI PUKHURI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782125.

186: RAHIMA KHATUN
W/O NURUL ISLAM
R/O NEAR BANAT MADRASSA PANJAKHANA PUTHIKHAITY
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782125.

187: RANGMALA MANDAL

W/O HARENDRA MANDAL
VTC KANCHANPUR
P.O.-KANCHANPUR
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782125.

188: LAKHI RANI BARMAN
C/O SATYENDRA BARMAN
R/O LAILURI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782120.

189: LAILIMAI DOIMARI BALARI
W/O PUSPARAM BALARI
VTC NIZ LAWKHOWA
P.O.-AMBAGAN
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782120.

190: PARBATI MANDAL
W/O BIRENDRA MANDAL
R/O BHURBANDHA NO. 1
AMBAGAN
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782120.

191: SALEHA KHATUN
C/O ABDUL RAHIM
VTC NIZ SAIDARIA
P.O.-SAIDORIA
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782125.

192: JABARANI SARKAR
C/O LATE SATYANANDA SARKAR
R/O TUBUKIJARANI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782120.

193: JYOTSNARA BEGUM
C/O ABDUL HANNAN
R/O VILLAGE NO. 3 KHRING KHRING

VTC NAKHUTI P.R.F.
P.O.-NAKHUTI BAZAR
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782446.

194: RABIYA BEGUM
C/O NAJAR AHMED
VTC-GHILANI
P.O.-GHILANI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782426.

195: NOORJAHAN BEGUM
C/O ABDUL WAHAB
VTC-KANUAMARI
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782140.

196: MONWARA BEGUM
C/O ABDUL RAHIM R/O VILLAGE-SATER GAON
P.O.-GAYAN GAON DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782123.

197: HAMIDA BEGUM
D/O MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN ALI
R/O N.H.37 NEAR GURUKUL SCHOOL 1 NO. CHOTAHAPJAN 114/4 NIR
MAKUM JUNCTION
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786170.

198: MONESWARI SAIKIA
C/O KHAGEN DULIA
R/O 2 NO. BALIJAN GAON
PANITOLA
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786183.

199: HEMANTI DAS
C/O LATE SATYABAR SAIKIA
R/O PANITOLA
BARUAHOLA GAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786183.

200: MINABOTE MARAN
R/O KAKAJAN
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN 786183

201: ANURADHA TAMANG
VILLAGE-PAWARI BANGAN FOREST VILLAGE
P.O.KATAGAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM PIN 786182

202: SABITRI BHATTA
W/O SRI BHIM BHATTA
R/O BISA GAON
P.O.-LODO
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM.PIN 786181

203: BINU NEOG
W/O LATE NABA BARUAH
R/O NAMDANG GOLAI GAON
NO. 1
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786181.

204: ANJU KAKATI
W/O LATE LAKHINDAR KAKATI
R/O NEAR NAMGHAR ALUBARI GAON NO. 1 MARGHERITA
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786181.

205: BHANU BARUAH
C/O TULAN BORAH
R/O ULUP PATHAR
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786181.

206: GUNALATA KONWAR
C/O LILESWAR KONWAR
R/O DHEKIAJURI BENGALI GAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786145.

207: PUSPANJOLI TANTI
C/O SURESH TANTI
VTC BAGHJAN T.E. 353 NLR
P.O.-DOOM DOOMA
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786151.

208: NITURANI DAS
C/O RAKESH CHANDRA DAS
R/O BOGAPANI T.E. 27 APPLN . NO. 1 BLOCK
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786171.

209: BIUTI KACHOP HAR
R/O PANIKHOWA GAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786190.

210: ANJALI GOGOI
C/O THANU GOGOI
R/O HOUSE NO. 6
1 NO. KOPOHOWA
LAKHIPATHAR BLOCK (A TO E)
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786171.

211: CHANDRABATI CHETIA
W/O KANDESHWAR CHETIA
R/O 142
BAREKURI
NA-MATAPUNG GAON
BORGAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786170.

212: NIRALA MECH
C/O RAMACHANDRA KOCH
R/O KUNDIL NAGAR
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM

PIN-786157.

213: L. BAILUNG
C/O DILIP
R/O VILLAGE-BOKAJAN LINE
P.S.-BORDUBI
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786170.

214: RAMESWARI MORAN
C/O ANANDA MORAN
R/O TEGI GAON NO. 1
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786152.

215: CHANDRA KUMARI UPADHAYA
C/O UDAY NARAYAN UPADHAYA
R/O 1 NO. UDAYPUR LEKHAPANI NEPALI
P.O.-TIPONG
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786179.

216: BHANU PHUKAN
C/O NUMAL CHANDRO BURAGOHAIN
R/O PURANA BAZAR
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786150.

217: PURNIMA DOHUTIA
C/O NAYAN DOHUTIA
R/O LOHARI KACHAI GAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786146.

218: SHILAMAYA RAI LIMBU
C/O CHITRA BAHADUR
R/O SHANTIPUR
BORHAPJAN
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786150.

219: GUNALATA GOGOI

C/O DIMBASWAR CHANGMAI
R/O VILLAGE-AHOM PATHER GAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786152.

220: HEMAPRABHA GOGOI
C/O BIDYADHAR
VTC DAHOTIA GAON
P.O.-KUKUREKHOWA
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786183.

221: MONJULA BORA
C/O LAT MADHARAM SONOWAL
R/O NAHARANI GAON
BORHAPJAN GAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786150.

222: SOKHINA BEGUM
C/O AZIZUL RAHMAN R/O VILLAGE-BAGBORI
P.O.-PONITUAL
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786183.

223: THANESWARI MORAN
C/O DIMESHWAR MORAN
R/O KARDOIGURI NO. 1
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786156.

224: HUNMALA CHUTIA
C/O BHABAKANTA CHUTIA
R/O HATIJAN GAON
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN-786150.

225: CHINU PROVA SAIKIA
C/O TITHI RAM SAIKIA
VTC KOTHAGAON
P.O.-UDAI PUR
DISTRICT-TINSUKIA

ASSAM
PIN-786182.

226: RENU BORUAH PHUKAN
W/O GUNESWAR PHUKAN
R/O VILLAGE-NAGAHAT
DISTRICT-CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
PIN-785692.

227: RANU SAIKIA
C/O JOGAT SAIKIA
R/O KACHUMARI
CHARAIDEO
ASSAM PIN-785670.

228: JYOTI RUPA YEIN
C/O UMACHARAN YEIN
R/O TIFUK MIRIGAON
P.O.-DEEPLING
DISTRICT-CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
PIN-785691.

229: BANTI GOGOI
C/O PREMADHAR GOGOI
R/O UJANIKURI
CHARAIDEO
ASSAM
PIN-785692.

230: MIRA GOGOI
C/O KRISHNA KANTA GOGOI
VILLAGE-KHANAMUKH GHARPHALIA GAON
P.O.-KHANAMUKH
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785682.

231: BANU SARMA
C/O LAKHINATH SHARMA
R/O THAKUR BARI CHAMUGURI SATRA MAJULI
BONKHOWA CHUK
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785110.

232: BHANIMAI BORAH

C/O BUDHESWAR SAIKIA
R/O TAMULICHIGA GAYAN GAON
LAHUWAL GAON
DIST.-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785682.

233: REBITA BHARILA
C/O MINARAM BORA
R/O KHARGHORIA GAON
ROBI GAON
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785683.

234: RUPA SARMAH
C/O PREMANDA SARMAH
R/O KHANAMUKH
GHARPHALIA
P.O.-KHANAMUKH
TAMULI GAON
DISTRICT-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785682.

235: ANIMA GOGOI
D/O BHUGESWAR GOGOI
R/O BARUA GAON
P.S.-KAMARGAON
DISTRICT-GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785619.

236: AIATI SAIKIA
C/O HEMAKANTA SAIKIA
VTC MAJULI BON GAON
P.O.-MAJULI BON GAON
DISTRICT-MAJULI
ASSAM
PIN-785110.

237: BUDHESWARI KALITA
R/O VILLAGE-SALMORA
P.O.-SALMORA
DISTRICT-MAJULI
ASSAM
PIN-785110.

238: PARUL BEGUM
C/O ABDUL AWAL
VTC HATIMURIA
P.O.-MORABARI
DISTRICT-MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782126.

239: GITARANI DAS
C/O MOHAN DAS
R/O CHUMONI
DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787031.

240: PADUMI PHUKAN
C/O RAMA PHUKAN
VTC-MOHEMARI GAON
P.O.-MOHEMARI
DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055.

241: JUNAKI ENGLENGPI
C/O HABE PATOR
VTC KHERONI
P.O.-KHERONI
DISTRICT-KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782448

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE (RURAL HEALTH DIVISION), NEW DELHI.

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. A.I. Uddin, Advocate
Mr. H. Ali, Advocate
B. Barman, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : R.K.D. Choudhury, Dy. S.G.I.

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

10.03.2025

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants has submitted that another Writ Appeal, being W.A. No.297/2024, is pending consideration against the impugned judgment.

List this writ appeal along with W.A. No.297/2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant